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X EUROPEAN POLICE & FIRE GAMES 2024
Braga, 11 - 13/10/2024

Event 17 400m Freestyle 18 - 84 years
12/10/2024 - 9:35 Results
Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

18 - 29 years, Men

1. Jakub Motyczynsky 96 IND 4:33.61
50m: 30.34 30.34 150m: 1:36.83 33.82 250m: 2:47.48 35.59 350m: 3:57.57 35.30

100m: 1:03.01 32.67 200m: 2:11.89 35.06 300m: 3:22.27 34.79 400m: 4:33.61 36.04

2. Sergio Torres Serrano 96 IND 4:55.81
50m: 32.50 32.50 150m: 1:44.50 36.84 250m: 3:00.80 38.33 350m: 4:17.69 38.42

100m: 1:07.66 35.16 200m: 2:22.47 37.97 300m: 3:39.27 38.47 400m: 4:55.81 38.12

30 - 34 years, Men

1. Jose Luis Bellester 93 IND 4:26.36
50m: 31.64 31.64 150m: 1:38.81 32.91 250m: 2:44.80 33.30 350m: 3:51.87 33.76

100m: 1:05.90 34.26 200m: 2:11.50 32.69 300m: 3:18.11 33.31 400m: 4:26.36 34.49

2. David Huertas Iglesias 90 IND 4:29.65
50m: 31.21 31.21 150m: 1:38.79 33.79 250m: 2:46.81 33.59 350m: 3:53.83 33.64

100m: 1:05.00 33.79 200m: 2:13.22 34.43 300m: 3:20.19 33.38 400m: 4:29.65 35.82

3. Roberto Veiga Agueros 92 IND 4:38.21
50m: 30.86 30.86 150m: 1:38.34 34.31 250m: 2:49.47 35.83 350m: 4:03.07 37.04

100m: 1:04.03 33.17 200m: 2:13.64 35.30 300m: 3:26.03 36.56 400m: 4:38.21 35.14

4. Aaron Pages Urbano 93 IND 4:46.73
50m: 32.26 32.26 150m: 1:41.54 35.16 250m: 2:54.50 36.62 350m: 4:09.40 37.70

100m: 1:06.38 34.12 200m: 2:17.88 36.34 300m: 3:31.70 37.20 400m: 4:46.73 37.33

5. Mateusz Kurek 94 IND 5:08.64
50m: 31.64 31.64 150m: 1:45.99 37.86 250m: 3:07.06 41.45 350m: 4:29.90 41.31

100m: 1:08.13 36.49 200m: 2:25.61 39.62 300m: 3:48.59 41.53 400m: 5:08.64 38.74

35 - 39 years, Men

1. Jiri Jakoubek 89 IND 4:37.57
50m: 30.25 30.25 150m: 1:38.31 34.78 250m: 2:49.44 35.49 350m: 4:01.51 36.41

100m: 1:03.53 33.28 200m: 2:13.95 35.64 300m: 3:25.10 35.66 400m: 4:37.57 36.06

2. Maicon Romano de Souza 89 IND 5:00.27
50m: 33.06 33.06 150m: 1:48.05 38.02 250m: 3:04.73 38.23 350m: 4:22.57 39.05

100m: 1:10.03 36.97 200m: 2:26.50 38.45 300m: 3:43.52 38.79 400m: 5:00.27 37.70

40 - 44 years, Men

1. Cecilio Maestra Garcia 82 IND 4:58.06
50m: 34.41 34.41 150m: 1:48.22 37.11 250m: 3:03.40 38.02 350m: 4:20.41 38.59

100m: 1:11.11 36.70 200m: 2:25.38 37.16 300m: 3:41.82 38.42 400m: 4:58.06 37.65

2. Fernando Garcia Cuesta 84 IND 5:32.84
50m: 38.62 38.62 150m: 2:02.49 42.48 250m: 3:29.20 43.39 350m: 4:54.56 41.80

100m: 1:20.01 41.39 200m: 2:45.81 43.32 300m: 4:12.76 43.56 400m: 5:32.84 38.28

50 - 54 years, Men

1. Carlos Esteso Navarro 74 IND 5:11.23
50m: 33.65 33.65 150m: 1:50.13 39.42 250m: 3:12.47 41.34 350m: 4:35.29 41.23

100m: 1:10.71 37.06 200m: 2:31.13 41.00 300m: 3:54.06 41.59 400m: 5:11.23 35.94

2. Etnuard Jills Vanegas 70 IND 5:21.34
50m: 34.53 34.53 150m: 1:51.77 39.84 250m: 3:14.44 41.41 350m: 4:38.91 42.28

100m: 1:11.93 37.40 200m: 2:33.03 41.26 300m: 3:56.63 42.19 400m: 5:21.34 42.43
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X EUROPEAN POLICE & FIRE GAMES 2024
Braga, 11 - 13/10/2024

Event 17, Men, 400m Freestyle, 50 - 54 years

Rank YB Time Pts

3. Oscar Molina Pastor 74 IND 5:52.63
50m: 41.08 41.08 150m: 2:09.45 44.40 250m: 3:40.04 45.00 350m: 5:10.16 44.69

100m: 1:25.05 43.97 200m: 2:55.04 45.59 300m: 4:25.47 45.43 400m: 5:52.63 42.47

55 - 59 years, Men

1. Massimiliano Maccari 66 IND 5:12.98
50m: 34.45 34.45 150m: 1:52.05 39.55 250m: 3:13.55 41.15 350m: 4:34.46 40.36

100m: 1:12.50 38.05 200m: 2:32.40 40.35 300m: 3:54.10 40.55 400m: 5:12.98 38.52

2. Fernando Garcia Cabas 69 IND 5:49.79
50m: 39.94 39.94 150m: 2:08.29 44.67 250m: 3:37.47 44.51 350m: 5:06.44 44.22

100m: 1:23.62 43.68 200m: 2:52.96 44.67 300m: 4:22.22 44.75 400m: 5:49.79 43.35

3. Francesco Campanelli 65 IND 6:26.09
50m: 45.95 45.95 150m: 2:24.01 49.57 250m: 4:02.03 48.92 350m: 5:39.90 48.16

100m: 1:34.44 48.49 200m: 3:13.11 49.10 300m: 4:51.74 49.71 400m: 6:26.09 46.19

65 - 69 years, Men

1. Manuel Bonilla 59 IND 7:31.15
50m: 46.29 46.29 150m: 2:41.93 59.50 250m: 4:39.69 58.33 350m: 6:36.60 57.95

100m: 1:42.43 56.14 200m: 3:41.36 59.43 300m: 5:38.65 58.96 400m: 7:31.15 54.55

18 - 29 years, Women

1. Wiktoria Musik 97 IND 4:57.05
50m: 31.33 31.33 150m: 1:44.30 37.66 250m: 3:01.12 38.56 350m: 4:20.03 39.40

100m: 1:06.64 35.31 200m: 2:22.56 38.26 300m: 3:40.63 39.51 400m: 4:57.05 37.02

30 - 34 years, Women

1. Aroa Ardanuy Moyano 93 IND 5:25.33
50m: 36.31 36.31 150m: 1:56.87 41.17 250m: 3:19.88 41.71 350m: 4:44.30 42.46

100m: 1:15.70 39.39 200m: 2:38.17 41.30 300m: 4:01.84 41.96 400m: 5:25.33 41.03

45 - 49 years, Women

1. Lydia Mendez Alonso 78 IND 5:37.33
50m: 38.00 38.00 150m: 2:02.19 42.61 250m: 3:28.29 43.40 350m: 4:54.73 43.17

100m: 1:19.58 41.58 200m: 2:44.89 42.70 300m: 4:11.56 43.27 400m: 5:37.33 42.60

50 - 54 years, Women

1. Maria Soledad Grau 74 IND 7:13.77
50m: 46.74 46.74 150m: 2:32.78 54.60 250m: 4:26.56 57.80 350m: 6:19.18 55.80

100m: 1:38.18 51.44 200m: 3:28.76 55.98 300m: 5:23.38 56.82 400m: 7:13.77 54.59


